LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL

LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER 2293 NORTH MAIN STREET CROWN POINT, INDIANA 46307 219-755-3280 FAX: 219-755-3283





1ST DISTRICT DAVID HAMM

For Immediate Release:

Contact: Lake County Council 219-755-3280

2ND DISTRICT RONALD G. BREWER, SR.



3RD DISTRICT CHARLIE BROWN









5TH DISTRICT CHRISTINE CID

*

6th district Ted F. Bilski

*

7TH DISTRICT RANDALL NIEMEYER

*

(Crown Point – July 17, 2024) The Lake County Council recently appointed Dr. Cynthia M. Hoess of Munster to a newly created seat on the Lake County Board of Health. Hoess has been a board-certified pediatrician since 1992. She also serves as an adjunct professor at Indiana University Northwest.

Councilmembers unanimously approved the appointment at their July 9 meeting, filling a position on the recently expanded health board.

Due to a 2023 change in state statute, counties such as Lake County with more than 200,000 residents, had their health boards expanded from seven to nine members. One of the two new appointments was the responsibility of the Council. The Board of Commissioners will make the other appointment.

The board of health meets quarterly.

-30-